# OP \$1640.00 87325410

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Short's Brewing Company		08/31/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Short's Brewing Company, LLC
Street Address:	211 Industrial Park Drive
City:	Elk Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49629
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87325410	BLACK CHERRY PORTER	
Serial Number:	87260467	MICHIGANTUAN	
Serial Number:	87254637	EARL OF BRIXOM	
Serial Number:	87313841	PUMPKINCRUSHA	
Serial Number:	87313870	SMALL HEATH	
Serial Number:	87282674	NICIE	
Serial Number:	87313940	WISHFUL SINFUL	
Serial Number:	87313935	UNCLE STEVE'S	
Serial Number:	87313911	THIRST MUTILATOR	
Serial Number:	87313899	STROKER ACE	
Serial Number:	87313892	STACHE BENDER	
Serial Number:	87289657	HOPPY HOLIDAYS	
Serial Number:	87260331	GUESS THE DRY HOP	
Serial Number:	87255421	ERMAGERDNESS	
Serial Number:	87254632	CAT'S PAJAMAS	
Serial Number:	87282874	PSYCHEDELIC CAT GRASS	
Serial Number:	87260395	MELT MY BRAIN	
Serial Number:	87254635	CRITTERLESS	
Serial Number:	86957998	CANPAGNE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0617

900626189

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86102808	LOCAL'S LIGHT
Serial Number:	86720875	STICKY ICKY
Serial Number:	86818052	PULSAR
Serial Number:	86707199	VILLAGE RESERVE
Serial Number:	86707191	SHORT'S MART
Serial Number:	86692340	MICHIGAN ONLY, MICHIGAN FOREVER
Serial Number:	86669963	STRAWBERRY SHORT'S CAKE
Serial Number:	86707043	SQUISHY
Serial Number:	86707038	OCTOROCK
Serial Number:	86692332	SUSTENANCE
Serial Number:	86604653	WOODMASTER
Serial Number:	86604636	WHITE FALCON
Serial Number:	86582726	PAN GALACTIC GARGLE BLASTER
Serial Number:	86582708	SPACE ROCK
Serial Number:	86566875	LIL' WHEEZY
Serial Number:	86566802	JUICY TREE
Serial Number:	86426726	STARCUT
Serial Number:	86102923	ALE LA REVEREND
Serial Number:	86294617	SUPERFLUID
Serial Number:	86294598	CHATTERBOX
Serial Number:	86103223	CERVEZA DE JULIE
Serial Number:	86103435	PROLONGED ENJOYMENT
Serial Number:	86103409	MMMKAY
Serial Number:	86103382	HOPSTACHE
Serial Number:	86103342	EVIL URGES
Serial Number:	86103325	GOODNIGHT BODACIOUS
Serial Number:	86103292	DAN'S PINK SKIRT
Serial Number:	86103247	CUP A JOE
Serial Number:	86103186	BLUDGEON YER EYE
Serial Number:	86103167	BLOODY BEER
Serial Number:	86103135	BEACH WHEAT
Serial Number:	86103121	AWW JEAH
Serial Number:	86102913	AORTA ALE
Serial Number:	86102872	BEARD OF ZEUS
Serial Number:	86102852	GOOD HUMANS
Serial Number:	86102833	HUMA
Serial Number:	86102783	SOFT PARADE
Serial Number:	85506604	SHORT'S BREW

TRADEMARK REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0618

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85429159	CONTROVERSIALE	
Serial Number:	85414879	THE LIBERATOR	
Serial Number:	85315072		
Serial Number:	85414874	NICIE SPICIE	
Serial Number:	86340987	INDIA SPRUCE PILSNER	
Serial Number:	85039654	SHORT'S BREWING COMPANY	
Serial Number:	85036593	HUMA LUPA LICIOUS	
Serial Number:	85414883	NOBLE CHAOS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5173813208

Email: mcole@fsbrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Cole

Address Line 1: 4151 Okemos Road

Address Line 4: Okemos, MICHIGAN 48864

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Cole
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Short's Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Short's Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Short's Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Short's Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Short's Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif source=Short's Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0619

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

SHORT'S BREWING COMPANY

ID NUMBER: 40596C

TO

SHORT'S BREWING COMPANY, LLC

ID NUMBER: F2147L

received by facsimile transmission on August 30, 2017, is hereby endorsed

Filed on August 31, 2017, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2017.

0

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0620 CSCL/CD-554 (Rev. 02/17)

		TIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU
Date Received	ADJUS TELEPH	TEIFPBAUDAMYBE ONLY) ONE AUTHORIZATION TO
	This document is effective on subsequent effective date will date is stated in the documen	hin 90 days after received
Name		
Address		
City	State	ZIP Code EFFECTIVE DATE:

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:			Entity ID:
SHORT'S BREWING COMPANY 405		40596C	
Indicate (X) Entity Type	Ø	Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation  Street Address, if different than the one provided in I	tem 3:
		Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2, After Conve	rsion		
Entity Name: SHORT'S BREWI	NG COMPA	NY, LLC	
		Domestic Profil Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	
Entity Type		Foreign Profit Corporation	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
	X	Domestic Limited Liability Company	
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
•	•	n is a domestic corporation that has not commenced be elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	usiness, has not issued any shares or
		n is a domestic corporation that has commenced busine	

/30/2017 **KAUUMARK**T-04:00) **REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0621** 

ining Statute: 193 It Address: NDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE, ELK RAPIDS MI 49629 Ipal Place of Business' NDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE, ELK RAPIDS MI 49629	
k Address; NDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE, ELK RAPIDS MI 49629 ipal Place of Business	
NDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE, ELK RAPIDS MI 49629 ipal Place of Business	
ipal Place of Business'	
•	
ADOQUALLE VIVE DICIAE FELLINATION IN 49050	
omplete only if converting a profit corporation.	
gnation and number of outstanding shares in each class and serie	es CLASS A (10,815) AND CLASS B (10,815) both common
ate class and series of shares entitled to vote	
ate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any	CLASS A COMMON STOCK
number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date	
ır is as follows: N/A	
complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is	organized on a stock basis.
ignation and number of outstanding shares in each class N/A	
ate class of shares entitled to vote	
rate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	
e number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date	
a tiditibel di anates la adojest to change bilor in the checrise date It is as follows:	of the controller the treatment without the countries and
Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is	
a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a descrivoting rights of its members:	ription of its members and (b) the number, classification,
Foling Figure of the monitories.	
•	
·	
Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is	
a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a descri	iption of the organization of its board and (b) the
voet classification and forton trants of its difference.	
nber, classification, and voting rights of its directors;	•
nder, classification, and voting rights of its directors;	•

( 08/30/2017 RADEMARK(T-04:00) REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0622

"Aug. 30. 2017: 2:56РМ <sub>РМ.</sub>	-0400 DELEG FAXCOM	No. 6382 🐧 P. 5
interests or obligations of the	surviving business organization, in or obligations of an entity that is not	s of the converting corporation into ownership ito cash, into other consideration that may a party to the conversion, or into a combination
COMMON STOCK OF SHORT'S	BREWING COMPANY SHALL BE CO	MMON STOCK AND 10,815 SHARES OF CLASS B NVERTED INTO 100% OF THE MEMBERSHIP FFECTIVE DATE OF THE CONVERSION.
(Complete only if a later effect 90 days after the receipt of the	tive date is desired other than the output is document by the administrator.)	date of filing. The date must be no more than
ne conversion is effective on the _	day of	
		ation, on request and without cost, to any shareholds
member of the converting corporate conversion is permitted by the furviving business organization con  O. The assumed names being	ation.  aw that will govern the internal affairs of a plies with that law in converting.  transferred to continue for the rem	ation, on request and without cost, to any shareholds of the business organization after conversion and the
member of the converting corporate conversion is permitted by the furviving business organization con	ation.  aw that will govern the internal affairs on piles with that law in converting.  transferred to continue for the remine to the conversion are:	of the business organization after conversion and the
r member of the converting corpora- the conversion is permitted by the I urviving business organization con  10. The assumed names being Assumed Name on file prior	ation.  aw that will govern the internal affairs on piles with that law in converting.  transferred to continue for the remine to the conversion are:	of the business organization after conversion and the allowing after conversion and the allowing effective period of the Certificate of
r member of the converting corporate conversion is permitted by the function business organization confidence of the assumed names being Assumed Name on file prior	ation.  aw that will govern the internal affairs of a piece with that law in converting.  transferred to continue for the remains to the conversion are:	of the business organization after conversion and the allowing after conversion and the allowing effective period of the Certificate of

C 08/30/2017 RADEMARK(T-04:00) REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0623 12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Complete if the domestic corporation has not c	commenced business:
	nanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and ess, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of of the Act.
Signed this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of incorporator)
(Typa or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
Signed this23 day of	August 2017  By (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)  JOSEPH SHORT (Type or Print Name)
Complete only if the converting corporation is  c) The plan of conversion was adopted and s affairs of the converting foreign corporation.	foreign: submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal
	·
	By(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
, ,	- (Type or Print Name)

COL				SING AND REG OMMERCIAL LI			
Date Received	TO OTTO	10, 000		(FOR BUREAU USE		UNLAU	
		subsequent e		o date filed, unless a 90 days after received			
lame							
Address				<del></del>	-		
aty		State		Z!P Code	<b>- </b>		
27 Dogume	ant will be returne	nd to the nam	a and address you	u enter above. 🦠	EFFECTIVE	DATE:	
Docume If lef	t blank, documer	ıt <b>will be ret</b> ul	rned to the registe	ered office.			
F	or use by D	omestic l		'ATION vility Companie: s on reverse side)	3		
rsuant to the p	•			the undersigned ex	ecutes the follo	wing Articles:	
RTICLEI					<u>-</u>		
he name of th	e limited liabilit	y company	is. SHORT'S B	BREWING COMPAN	₹Y, LLC	•	
RTICLE II	·				`		······································
		mich the iim	iited liability cor	mpany is formed is f	o engage in an	v activity within	the purposes for
hich a limited i				mparry is formed is t e Limited Liability C			the purposes for
							the purposes for
RTICLE III	iability compar	ny may be fo	ormed under the		ompany Act of	Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE III	iability compar	ny may be fo	ormed under the	e Limited Liability C	ompany Act of	Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV	iability compar	bllity compa	ormed under the	e Limited Liability C	ompany Act of	Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV . The name of	iability compar f the limited liab	bility compa	ormed under the	e Limited Liability C  perpetual ls:  se is, _SCOTT NEW	ompany Act of	Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV The name of The street a	tiability compar If the limited liab If the resident and	bility compa	any if other than registered officine registered of	e Limited Liability C  perpetual ls:  se is, SCOTT NEW!	ompany Act of	Michigan.	
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV The name of The street a	iability compar if the limited liab if the resident and ddress of the liab	bility compa	any if other than registered officine registered of	e Limited Liability C  perpetual ls:  se is, _SCOTT NEW	ompany Act of	Michigan.	the purposes for  49629 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of the street at 211 IND (Street Add)	iability compar if the limited list if the resident a address of the lo USTRIAL PAR dress)	bility compa	any if other than registered officine registered of	e Limited Liability C  perpetual is:  se is. SCOTT NEW  fice is:  LK RAPIDS  (City)	ompany Act of	Michigan.	49629
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of the street at 211 IND (Street Add)	iability compar if the limited list of the resident anddress of the lo oustrial PAR dress) address of the	bility compa	any if other than registered office ne registered of	e Limited Liability C  perpetual is:  se is. SCOTT NEW  fice is:K RAPIDS  (City)  at than above:	ompany Act of	Michigan.	49629 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of the street at 211 IND (Street Add) The mailing (P.O. Box	f the limited list the resident anddress of the loust PAR dress) address of the or street Address)	bility compa	any if other than registered office ne registered of El	e Limited Liability C  perpetual is:  se is. SCOTT NEW  fice is:  LK RAPIDS  (City)  at than above:	MAN-BALE	_, Michigan	49629 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of The street at 211 IND (Street Add) The mailing (P.O. Box	f the limited list the resident anddress of the loust PAR dress) address of the or street Address)	bility compa	any if other than registered office ne registered of El	e Limited Liability C  perpetual is:  se is. SCOTT NEW  fice is:K RAPIDS  (City)  at than above:	MAN-BALE	_, Michigan	49629 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of the street at 211 IND (Street Add) The mailing (P.O. Box	f the limited list the resident anddress of the loust PAR dress) address of the or street Address)	bility compa	any if other than registered office ne registered of El	e Limited Liability C  perpetual is:  se is. SCOTT NEW  fice is:  LK RAPIDS  (City)  at than above:	MAN-BALE	_, Michigan	49629 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of The street at 211 IND (Street Add) The mailing (P.O. Box	f the limited list the resident anddress of the loust PAR dress) address of the or street Address)	bility compa	any if other than registered office ne registered of El	e Limited Liability C  perpetual is:  se is. SCOTT NEW  fice is:  LK RAPIDS  (City)  at than above:	MAN-BALE	_, Michigan	49629 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of the street at 211 IND (Street Add) The mailing (P.O. Box	f the limited list the resident anddress of the loust PAR dress) address of the or street Address)	bility compa	any if other than registered office ne registered of El	e Limited Liability C  perpetual is:  se is. SCOTT NEW  fice is:  LK RAPIDS  (City)  at than above:	MAN-BALE	_, Michigan	49629 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of RTICLE IV  The name of the street at 211 IND (Street Add) The mailing (P.O. Box	f the limited list of the resident and dress of the loust RIAL PAR address of the or street Address)	bility compa	any if other than registered office ne registered of El office if differen	e Limited Liability Control perpetual is: se is. SCOTT NEW! fice is:	MAN-BALE	Michigan	49629 (Zip Code)

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s))

08/30/2017**TRADEMARK**T-04:00)
REEL: 007338 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 06/29/2021**